TOWNSHIP OF MAURICE RIVER

COUNTY OF CUMBERATND
RESOLUTION NO. 97-2012

BUDGET AMENDMENT

WHEREAS, the local municipal budget for the year 2012 was approved on the twenty-eighth (28

day of February 2012; and

WHEREAS, the public hearing on said budget has been héld as advertised; and

WHEREAS, it is desired tc amend said approved budget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Maurice
River, County of Cumberland that the following amendments to the approved budget of 2012 be made:

Recorded Vete Ayes Nays Abstained Absent
Ireland
Sarclette
Langley
General Revenues From
1. Surplus Anticipated $ 825,000.00 %
Total Surplus Anticipated 825,000.00
3. Miscellansous Revenues — Section B:
State Ald Without Offsetting Appropriations
Transitionai Aid 202,500.00
Total Section B: State Aid Witheut Offsetting
Appropriations 1,052,805.00
Summary of Revenues
1. Surplus Anticipated 825,000.00
3. Miscellaneous Revenues:
Total Section B; State Aid Without Offsetting Appropriations 1,052,805.00
Total Miscellaneous Revenues . . 1,993,574.92
5. Subtotal General Revenues (Items 1, 2, 3 and 4) 3,132,574.92
6. Amount to be Raised by Taxes for Support of Municipal Budget:

a.) Locai Tax for Municipal Purpeses Including
Reserve for Uncollected Taxes

Total Amount to be Raised by Taxes For Suppert of
Municipal Budget

1,354,100.12

1,354,100.12

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that three (3) certified copies of this resolution be filed
forthwith in the office of the Director of Local Government Services for his certification of the

local municipal budget as so amended.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this complefe amendment, in accordance with the

provisions of N.J.S.A. 40A:4-9, be published in The News in the issue of July 12, 2012 that said
publication contains notice of public hearing and final adoption on said amendment to be held in

the Municipal Building, 590 Main Sireet, Leesburg, New Jersey, on July 16, 2012 at 7:30 p.m.

Tt is hereby certified that this is a true copy of a resolution amending the budget, adopted by

the governing body on the 9™ day of July 2012.

Certified by me this 9™ day
of July 2012.

Prepared by: NCV

Linda L. Costello, Acting Township Clerk

To
959,048.00

959,948.00

265,000.00

1,115,305.00

959,848.00
1,115,305.00
2,056,074.92
3,330.022.92
1,156,661.12

1,156,661.12



